

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) 55-17-3, C-14, 2nd Floor, Road No.2, Industrial Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada – 520 007

Phone: 0866-2551261

Fax: 0866-2551156

C. No. VIII/48/95/2021-Cus.Tech

Date: 18.05.2021

CORRIGENDUM TO PUBLIC NOTICE No. 11/2021 - CUSTOMS

Sub: Special Refund and Drawback Disposal Drive from 15.05.2021 to 31.05.2021 –Implementation of – reg

Attention of all Exporters, Customs Brokers and other stakeholders is invited to the Public Notice No. 11/2021 dated 17.05.2021 on the above subject.

2. In the above public notice in Para No. 7 the information given below is added to the already existing information.

3. Inland Container Depot, Marripalem

Section	Name of the Officer / Designation	e-mail and Phone No.
Drawback & IGST Refunds	Jitender Kumar Nagi, Assistant Commissioner	jitender.nagi@gov.in 9840073831
	G. Seetha Rama Raju Assistant Commissioner (Insitu)	gunturs.g219302@gov.in 9959100719

3. The contents of this Public Notice should be treated as Standing Order for the purpose of Officers and Staff.

(Dr. K. VENKAT RAM REDDY)

To

- 1. Notice Board of the Concerned Customs Formations
- 2. Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, Visakhapatnam Zone, GST Bhavan, Port Area, Visakhapatnam 530 035 for information

Copy to:

 The Additional Commissioner of Customs, Krishnapatnam Custom House, KAPS Building, CVR Complex, Krishnapatnam Port Area, Gopalapuram, MUTHUKURU – 524 344, S. P. S.R. Nellore District for information with a

- direction to give wide publicity among the stakeholders under the jurisdiction KPCH.
- 2. The Additional Commissioner of Customs, Kakinada Custom House, Port Road, KAKINADA 533 007, East Godavari District for information with a direction to give wide publicity among the stakeholders under the jurisdiction KKDCH.
- 3. The Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of Customs, ICD, MARRIPALEM 522 233, Yedlapadu Mandalam, Marripalem Post, Guntur District for information with a direction to give wide publicity among the stakeholders under the jurisdiction of ICD, Marripalem.
- 4. The Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Customs Division, Visakhapatnam / Kakinada / Tirupati for information with a request to display this Public Notice on the Notice Boards of concerned Customs Division.
- 5. Copy to Superintendent (Computers), CPC, Hqrs. Office, Vijayawada for display on CPC, Vijayawada website www.apcustoms.gov.in.
- 6. Copy to M/s. Krishnapatnam Port Company Limited (KPCL), the Custodian / Custom Cargo Service Provider of Krishnapatnam Port, Muthukur, SPSR Nellore District for information with a request to upload this Public Notice on their website for the knowledge of the stakeholders and public.
- 7. Copy to M/s. Kakinada Sea Ports Limited, the Custodian / Custom Cargo Service Provider of Kakinada Port, Kakinada, East Godavari District for information with a request to upload this Public Notice on their website for the knowledge of the stakeholders and public.
- 8. Copy to M/s. Leaap International Private Limited, the Custodian / Custom Cargo Service Provider of ICD, Marripalem 522233, Yedlapadu Mandalam, Marripalem Post, Guntur District for information with a request to upload this Public Notice on their website for the knowledge of the stakeholders and public.
- 9. Copy to The Kakinada Custom Brokers Association, Kakinada (through the Joint Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Kakinada) for information with a request to upload this Public Notice on their website for the knowledge of their members and public.
- 10. Notice Board.